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Rank Team
1 Windsor
2 Tolland County
3 Capitol City
4 Telephone
5 Manchester
6 Silver City
7 Torrington
8 Eddy Glover
9 Colts
10 Charter Oak
11 Bell City
12 Metacon
13 Middletown
14 Bears

Team Standings

Wins Losses
26 0
23 3
22 4
17 9
16 10
16 10
16 10
11 15
9 17
9 17

8 18
4 22
4 22
1 25

Last
Year’s

Average
1420.00
1416.88
1399.38
1409.54
1399.42
1380.96
1382.15
1362.69
1376.04
1339.38
1324.92
1324.96
1331.15
1304.42

This
Year’s

Average
1423.81
1415.31
1401.23
1400.46
1399.23
1389.65
1386.27
1367.31
1360.31
1352.77
1365.62
1340.27
1315.42
1235.88

Points Percent
Improved Improved
3.81 4.76%
-1.58 -1.90%
1.85 1.83%
-9.08 -10.03%
-0.19 -0.19%
8.69 7.30%
4.12 3.49%
4.62 3.36%
-15.73 -12.69%
13.38 8.33%
40.69 23.24%
15.31 8.75%
-15.73 -9.32%
-68.54 -35.04%

Most Improved Team: Bell City: 23.24%

Team High Average And Most Improved Individuals

Team

Windsor
Telephone

Tolland County

Capitol City
Manchester
Silver City
Bell City
Metacon
Colts

Eddy Glover
Torrington
Middletown
Charter Oak
Bears

Most Improved

Foss, Doug
DeJohn Jr, Paul
Szewc, John
Rook Jr, Frank
Ossowski, John
Hayes, Lar
Silvestre, Pete
Sylvain, Chuck
Labrie, Reggie
St. Hilaire, David
Doolittle, Russ
Molnar, John
Chappel, Carol
Harper, Christopher

Highest Ranked

Valintakonis, Paul
Wheeler, Steve
McCarthy, John
Richheimer, Steven
Lowrey, Phil
Styfco, Bob

Wilks, Tom

Jurras, Mark
Bardoorian, Mike

Schoonmaker, Brian

Michaud, Jim
Bozzo, Peter
Liebke, Bill
Rotherforth, Scott
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Average

291.35
287.52
286.00
284.44
283.96
282.71
282.38
282.23
279.82
279.48
278.56
278.54
278.41
269.65
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Rank

1* Master
2™ Master
3™ Master

Rank

1* Expert
2" Expert
3" Expert

Rank

1** Sharpshooter
2" Sharpshooter
3™ Sharpshooter

Rank

1*" Marksman
2" Marksman
3™ Marksman

2002-2003 Season Results

Individual Class Awards

Masters (285.00 — 300.00)

Name # Matches Average
Valintakonis, Paul 23 291.35
Clark, Larry 26 290.69
Wheeler, Steve 21 287.52

Experts (270.00 — 284.99)

Name # Matches Average
Tjon, Franklin 25 284.96
Crane, James 21 284.86
Richheimer, Steven 18 284.44

Sharpshooters (255.00 — 269.99)

Name # Matches Average
Rotherforth, Scott 17 269.65
Harper, Christopher 26 269.62
Marugg, Tim 24 269.46

Marksmen (254.99 and below)

Name # Matches Average
Codraro, John 26 254.92
Sepulveda, Edwin 23 254.83
Douville, Phillip 23 254.35
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Team

Windsor
Windsor
Telephone

Team

Tolland County
Windsor
Capitol City

Team

Bears
Bears
Metacon

Team

Telephone
Middletown
Middletown
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League Individual High Score:

296 (96, 100, 100) by Larry Clark, 10/8/02
Charter Oak at Windsor

Junior Shooters (Fire 17 Matches to Qualify)

Rank Name # Matches Average Team

1* Marksman Karacsonyi, Alec 17 246.18 Silver City

Women Firing 17 or More Matches

Rank Name # Matches Average Team

1* Expert Deegan, Teryl 18 277.28 Manchester

1** Sharpshooter Schoonmaker, Sandra 24 266.80 Eddy Glover

2" Sharpshooter Chappel, Carol 21 266.71 Charter Oak

3" Sharpshooter Kowalczyk, Pat 21 266.14 Manchester
Way, Bernadette 21 265.57 Bell City
Boor, Sue 19 262.58 Silver City
Windish, Chris 20 260.26 Colts
Hager, Laurie 25 256.04 Silver City

1* Marksman Ingalls, Carol 21 248.71 Charter Oak

2" Marksman Forte, Diane 21 243.76 Windsor

3™ Marksman Stacey, Duane 26 230.19 Bell City
Gresl, Denise 24 220.33 Charter Oak
Hanjian, Susan 19 217.84 Metacon
Callahan, Carol 18 217.00 Windsor
Denis, Jan 25 192.52 Windsor
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Requirements: Eligible shooters are age 60 or over, firing 17 or more matches.

Rank

1* Expert
2" Expert
3" Expert

1* Sharpshooter
2" Sharpshooter
3" Sharpshooter

1** Marksman
2" Marksman
3" Marksman

John Lucas Award

Name

Spinelli, Charles
Starkweather, George
Rook Jr, Frank
Zocco, Sal
Czaplicki, Frank
Ives, Bill

Bulica, Kamber
Dias, Rich

Sardi, Dennis
Chappel, Carol
Grant, Bob
Carpenter, Ray
Laun, Dave
Vardal, Al
Windish, Frank
Balboni, Mauro
Taylor, John
Woods, Ed
Douville, Phillip
Schoonmaker, Lester
Shirley, Matthew
Rotherforth, William
Fortier, Ray
Rensen, Phil
Ciccio, Sal
Murphy, George
Jarsen, Ed
Carden, George
Stacey, Duane
Godek, Pete
Jones, David
Coulombe, Joe
Tower, Sarge
Mockalis, Art
Welin, Len
Glazier, Doug
Martino, Peter
Kerney, Dick

# Matches
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25
17
24
22
24
22
18
23
19
21
26
22
22
24
20
25
21
22
23
23
24
25
17
21
21
22
23
26
26
25
20
23
25
19
22
21
25
26

Average

280.44
276.88
275.71
273.73
273.38
271.55
269.28
268.23
267.95
266.71
266.69
265.27
265.00
262.38
261.06
260.76
260.00
257.50
254.35
253.35
252.96
249.84
247.41
244.38
242.67
237.30
236.00
230.83
230.19
223.20
212.50
212.44
195.92
195.05
191.91
187.33
183.32
174.35

Team

Capitol City
Manchester
Capitol City
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Eddy Glover
Colts
Telephone
Charter Oak
Torrington
Manchester
Windsor
Bears

Colts
Telephone
Bell City
Silver City
Middletown
Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
Bears

Silver City
Windsor
Bell City
Colts

Colts

Colts

Bell City
Windsor
Tolland County
Manchester
Torrington
Charter Oak
Silver City
Telephone
Manchester
Telephone
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2002-2003 Season Results

Name

Wilks, Tom
Duran, Gary
Richheimer, Steven
Spinelli, Charles
Stula, Charles
Valente, Fred
Beatson, Steve
Bordalo, Al
Bardoorian, Mike
St Pierre, Joe
Windish, Frank
Pear, Michael
Schoonmaker, Brian
Deegan, Teryl
Kowalczyk, Steve
Lowrey, Phil
Merritt, John
Sepulveda, Edwin
Bradbury, Roger
D'Addario, Mark
Hayes, Tony
Martin, Scott
Desmond, Bill
Robertson, Terry
Wheeler, Steve
Horvath, Rich
McCarthy, John
Monchun, Frank
Tjon, Franklin
Laraia, Tony
Clark, Larry
Crane, James
Serafin, Bill
Valintakonis, Dave
Valintakonis, Paul

Perfect Targets

Team

Bell City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Colts

Colts

Colts

Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Middletown
Silver City
Silver City
Silver City
Silver City
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Tolland County
Tolland County
Tolland County
Tolland County
Torrington
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
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Metropolitan Revolver League of Hartford, Inc
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Rank

[ N O R

Rank

[c BN Be)}

]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Qualifying Shooters League Ranking

Shooters Who Fired 17 or More Matches.

Masters (285.00 - 300.00)

Name

Valintakonis, Paul
Clark, Larry
Wheeler, Steve
McCarthy, John
Horvath, Rich

# Matches

23
26
21
19
26

Average

291.35
290.69
287.52
286.00
285.35

Experts (270.00 - 284.99)

Name

Tjon, Franklin
Crane, James
Richheimer, Steven
Lowrey, Phil
Styfco, Bob
Wilks, Tom
Jurras, Mark
Griffin, Charles
Spinelli, Charles
Bergeron, Len
Harris, Thomas
Bardoorian, Mike
Schoonmaker, Brian
Palmer, Floyd
Morelli, Mark
Bradbury, Roger
Michaud, Jim
Bozzo, Peter
Walpole, Dave
Liebke, Bill
Duran, Gary
Stula, Charles
Foss, Doug
Szewc, John
Merritt, John
Pear, Michael
Deegan, Teryl
Shirshac, Tom
Hayes, Tony

# Matches

25
21
18
23
21
24
22
17
25
24
21
18
25
24
22
25
25
22
25
17
17
17
25
20
25
25
18
24
22
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Average

284.96
284.86
284.44
283.96
282.71
282.38
282.23
281.65
280.44
280.13
280.10
279.82
279.48
279.33
278.91
278.84
278.56
278.54
278.52
278.41
278.29
278.29
278.24
277.95
277.76
277.42
277.28
277.25
277.05

Team

Windsor
Windsor
Telephone
Tolland County
Tolland County

Team

Tolland County
Windsor
Capitol City
Manchester
Silver City

Bell City
Metacon
Manchester
Capitol City
Windsor
Capitol City
Colts

Eddy Glover
Tolland County
Tolland County
Silver City
Torrington
Middletown
Telephone
Charter Oak
Capitol City
Capitol City
Windsor
Tolland County
Manchester
Eddy Glover
Manchester
Telephone
Silver City
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Rank

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Starkweather, George
Veith, Ulrick
Chapman, Don
Kowalczyk, Steve
Rook Jr, Frank
Polaske, Tim
Basso, Fred
Bardoorian, Bob
Zocco, Sal
Hayes, Lar
Czaplicki, Frank
Chicione, Andre
Sperry, Roger
Serafin, Bill
Joyce, Bob
Zlotnick, Rich
Chappel, Lew
D'Addario, Mark
Silvestre, Pete

St Pierre, Joe
Doolittle, Russ
Favuzza, Pete
Ives, Bill
Cesnius, Tom
Anthony, Paul
Moseley 111, Ernest
Rooney, Bill
Bordalo, Al

Sharpshooters (255.00 - 269.99)

17
23
24
24
24
22
22
22
22
19
24
25
26
24
26
24
19
25
26
25
21
24
22
18
23
24
26
22

276.88
276.57
275.92
275.83
275.71
275.57
275.00
274.11
273.73
273.47
273.38
273.16
273.12
272.96
272.77
272.75
272.63
272.32
272.00
271.73
271.71
271.71
271.55
271.28
271.26
270.88
270.84
270.64

Name

Rotherforth, Scott
Harper, Christopher
Marugg, Tim
Monchun, Frank
Bulica, Kamber
Laraia, Tony
Brogden, John

Dias, Rich

Sardi, Dennis
Beatson, Steve
Benvenuti, John
Zibbideo, Christopher
Olsen, Charles
Mukon, Mark
Langlois, Steve
Schoonmaker, Sandra
Gowdy, Alan

# Matches

17
26
24
20
18
24
22
23
19
22
22
25
25
20
25
24
22
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Average

269.65
269.62
269.46
269.35
269.28
268.75
268.64
268.23
267.95
267.68
267.59
267.24
267.20
267.10
267.00
266.80
266.77

Manchester
Capitol City
Telephone
Manchester
Capitol City
Eddy Glover
Torrington
Colts
Manchester
Silver City
Manchester
Torrington
Telephone
Windsor
Torrington
Windsor
Torrington
Silver City
Bell City
Colts
Torrington
Torrington
Manchester
Bell City

Tolland County

Metacon
Colts
Charter Oak

Team

Bears
Bears
Metacon

Tolland County

Eddy Glover
Torrington
Charter Oak
Colts
Telephone
Charter Oak
Torrington
Middletown
Torrington
Telephone
Telephone
Eddy Glover

Tolland County
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80 Chappel, Carol 21 266.71 Charter Oak
81 Grant, Bob 26 266.69 Torrington
82 Carto, James 23 266.52 Telephone
83 Lerz, Fran 25 266.32 Manchester
84 Kowalczyk, Pat 21 266.14 Manchester
85 Landry, Ronald 21 265.81 Tolland County
86 Way, Bernadette 21 265.57 Bell City

87 Carpenter, Ray 22 265.27 Manchester
88 Laun, Dave 22 265.00 Windsor

89 DelJohn, Paul 26 264.77 Telephone
90 Deming, Rick 23 264.13 Capitol City
91 Urbanos, Mike 23 263.48 Manchester
92 Chowanec, Rick 17 263.00 Manchester
93 Martin, Scott 25 262.92 Silver City
94 Boor, Sue 19 262.58 Silver City
95 Vardal, Al 24 262.38 Bears

96 Schillinger, Mark 26 261.77 Eddy Glover
97 Guarino, Lucas 20 261.60 Manchester
98 Falade, Mark 23 261.48 Windsor

99 Windish, Frank 20 261.06 Colts

100 Nieman, Rich 26 260.77 Windsor

101 Balboni, Mauro 25 260.76 Telephone
102 Windish, Chris 20 260.26 Colts

103 Taylor, John 21 260.00 Bell City
104 Lasse, Alan 21 259.48 Silver City
105 Caracoglia, Guilio 17 258.76 Capitol City
106 Dunne, Phil 20 258.35 Bell City
107 Way, David 20 258.00 Bell City
108 Woods, Ed 22 257.50 Silver City
109 Smith, Gordon 25 256.92 Torrington
110 Peeke, Robert 26 256.81 Capitol City
111 Guletsky, Steve 25 256.60 Metacon
112 Sylvain, Chuck 24 256.38 Metacon

113 Hager, Laurie 25 256.04 Silver City
114 Joslin, Neil 17 255.47 Tolland County
115 St. Hilaire, David 23 255.33 Eddy Glover

Marksmen (254.99 and below)

Rank  Name # Matches Average Team

116 Codraro, John 26 254.92 Telephone
117 Sepulveda, Edwin 23 254.83 Middletown
118 Douville, Phillip 23 254.35 Middletown
119 Gregory, John 26 253.80 Telephone
120 Schoonmaker, Lester 23 253.35 Eddy Glover
121 Shirley, Matthew 24 252.96 Eddy Glover
122 Gresl, Ron 25 252.68 Charter Oak
123 Whiton, Brian 24 252.54 Windsor

124 Jankowski, Steve 24 252.25 Silver City
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

2002-2003 Season Results

Blake, Bob
DeJohn Jr, Paul
Schibi, Rob
Clayton, Thomas
Holder, Don
Dilling, Steve
Bouffard, Paul
Rotherforth, William
Baker, Bill
Ingalls, Carol
Schaper, Dan
Triputti, Peter
Vanderpoel, Rich
Fortier, Ray
Karacsonyi, Alec
Solomita, Lenny
Rychlik, 1
Rensen, Phil
Forte, Diane
Ciccio, Sal
Hoover, John
Tacono, Joe
Murphy, George
Knight, Bob
Jarsen, Ed
Lambert, Ken
Angell, Doug
Carden, George
Stacey, Duane
Ossowski, John
Darling, Charlie
Boor, Dave
Godek, Pete
Labrie, Reggie
Gresl, Denise
Broders, Rick
Hanjian, Susan
Callahan, Carol
Molnar, John
Jones, David
Coulombe, Joe
Lundie, Paul
Jarzbek, John
Tower, Sarge
Mockalis, Art
Denis, Jan
Welin, Len
Glazier, Doug
Martino, Peter
Kerney, Dick

20
21
24
21
18
26
20
25
20
21
25
19
21
17
17
17
18
21
21
21
21
18
22
18
23
22
19
26
26
17
17
20
25
19
24
21
19
18
19
20
23
25
25
25
19
25
22
21
25
26
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251.70
251.43
251.42
251.28
251.03
250.69
250.25
249.84
249.30
248.71
248.08
248.05
247.81
247.41
246.18
245.76
245.11
244.38
243.76
242.67
241.14
240.89
237.30
237.20
236.00
232.41
232.11
230.83
230.19
229.94
228.35
223.80
223.20
222.75
220.33
217.95
217.84
217.00
215.84
212.50
212.44
200.00
196.60
195.92
195.05
192.52
191.91
187.33
183.32
174.35

Metropolitan Revolver League of Hartford, Inc

Telephone
Telephone
Torrington
Middletown
Colts

Silver City
Bell City
Bears
Telephone
Charter Oak
Metacon
Capitol City
Windsor
Silver City
Silver City
Bell City
Silver City
Windsor
Windsor
Bell City
Torrington
Telephone
Colts

Colts

Colts
Metacon
Manchester
Colts

Bell City
Manchester
Charter Oak
Silver City
Windsor
Colts
Charter Oak
Metacon
Metacon
Windsor
Middletown

Tolland County

Manchester
Eddy Glover
Telephone
Torrington
Charter Oak
Windsor
Silver City
Telephone
Manchester
Telephone
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Non-Qualifying Shooters

Shooters Who Fired 16 or Fewer Matches.

Name

Adams, Keith
Fiala, Robert
Mower, Diane
Richardson, Burt
Tryon, Ty
Vernali, Russell
Wyand, Stuart
Basile, Dom
Blade, Leslie
Blade, Tom
Brunelli, Pete
DeMarco, Robert
Fontaine, David
Giuggio, Julian
Gronski, Chet
Jackson, Larry
Menillo, Frank
Miller, Charlie
Schnerr, Hal
Wooding, Jim
Curley, Edward
D'Arco, Joseph
Davieau, Lyle
DeLaura, James
DeVanney, T
DeVito, Michael
Giulio, C

Hertle, Anton
Kolouch, Thomas
Loaps, Ronald
MacKenzie, Peter
Paul, J

Pricone, D
Romano, Anthony
Ruddick, David
Tavano Sr, Louis
Valente, Fred
Voog, Ronald
Walter, Marna
Yoaps, Arthur
Demers, Moe
Hammersla, Don
Ingalls, Barry
Ingalls, Roy
Kyle, Dave
Metevier, Gordon

Team
Bears

Bears

Bears

Bears

Bears

Bears

Bears

Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
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# Matches
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7
11
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Average
267.31
277.29
190.65
143.60
202.00
211.00
252.20
266.50
258.00
273.93
252.00
270.00
280.00
269.25
230.00
231.00
271.75
266.00
207.47
229.75
220.00
261.00
248.50
257.17
101.00
276.33
257.00
239.71
272.00
246.00
262.00
089.00
230.00
276.86
262.83
270.88
274.82
260.75
211.33
262.80
178.14
261.62
190.00
263.13
269.92
095.45
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Name Team # Matches Average
Peck, Tom Charter Oak 5 172.20
Stakun, Paul Charter Oak 4 282.25
Urso, Sal Charter Oak 15 149.73
Holder, Ed Colts 7 213.43
Knowlton, Dennis Colts 14 262.54
Manaker, Phil Colts 15 199.11
McMahon, George Colts 16 247.47
Miller, Dave Colts 1 269.00
Phillips, Craig Colts 7 240.86
Roy, Mike Colts 6 218.88
Simmons, Tony Colts 7 22417
Stadmeyer, Frank Colts 1 266.00
Boyce, Donald Eddy Glover 12 247.25
Chatlas, Steven Eddy Glover 16 210.12
Elliott, James Eddy Glover 6 254.83
Hart, M. Robert Eddy Glover 3 254.00
Hart, Kris Eddy Glover 6 270.00
Austin, B Manchester 7 196.57
Carcia, F Manchester 2 162.50
Dufresne, Gerry Manchester 1 245.00
Ghagan, Rich Manchester 8 204.88
Lovell, Bernie Manchester 1 223.00
Luppachino, Rocco Manchester 15 229.20
Provera, Al Manchester 6 243.67
St. Laurent, Jim Manchester 7 129.43
Stephan, Fred Manchester 2 251.00
Vabalas, Adam Manchester 9 096.33
Willson, Barry Manchester 6 226.33
Adams, Don Metacon 9 247.56
Holden, Art Metacon 9 204.67
Kandarian, Everett Metacon 13 207.00
Lockwood, Bill Metacon 4 274.50
Wilkos, Monica Metacon 1 104.00
Clayton, Robert Middletown 13 153.15
Dickerson, Clark Middletown 13 258.31
Diproto, Sam Middletown 8 253.75
Douville, Judith Middletown 1 080.00
Kiley, John Middletown 12 271.33
Kline, Chris Middletown 3 274.67
Reiss, Frank Middletown 7 264.00
Stemmler, Michael Middletown 1 269.00
Acri, S Silver City 11 22491
Arrigoni, Peter Silver City 16 272.75
Butko, G Silver City 3 255.00
Gazda, Gene Silver City 13 273.08
Halla, Gordon Silver City 16 228.38
Halla, Bill Silver City 8 245.25
Karacsonyi, Alex Silver City 15 202.80
Kusek, Joe Silver City 9 255.71
Meuse, Jim Silver City 5 262.80
Michalski, Rich Silver City 4 251.50
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Metropolitan Revolver League of Hartford, Inc
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Name Team # Matches Average
Piascyk, Ted Silver City 15 266.27
Cote, Dick Telephone 16 248.25
Desmond, Bill Telephone 11 279.27
Dibattista, Dom Telephone 1 105.00
Doiron, Ron Telephone 7 260.86
Graves, Bruce Telephone 8 217.63
Johnson, Tom Telephone 11 206.36
Liberatori, Elizabeth Telephone 12 264.58
Marocchini, Andy Telephone 8 270.75
Omiecinski, Rob Telephone 5 261.40
Robertson, Terry Telephone 12 27591
Sines, Kris Telephone 9 250.67
Vernali, Diane Telephone 1 252.00
Baker, Nathan Tolland County 12 247.58
Burchard, John Tolland County 12 239.50
Burchard, Katherine Tolland County 12 108.50
Gauthier, Fred Tolland County 6 253.17
King, Robert Tolland County 9 253.56
Van Sternburgh, Dana Tolland County 9 236.78
Wilkes, Dick Tolland County 4 147.50
Blow, Charles Torrington 5 266.60
Boyajian, Marty Torrington 10 232.00
Cote, Mike Torrington 1 198.00
Freedman, Lee Torrington 9 235.11
Hyatt, Dave Torrington 1 268.00
Marchand, Bill Torrington 5 237.60
Milo, Buddy Torrington 13 269.92
Narducci, Pete Torrington 1 060.00
Ploschek, Jacques Torrington 13 241.54
Reynolds, Willie Torrington 1 111.00
Strawinski, Steve Torrington 10 260.20
Ventry, Tim Torrington 2 241.00
Zordan, Rob Torrington 6 237.17
Chase, Ed Windsor 11 245.55
Rudek, Ronald Windsor 13 208.38
Spacek, Victor Windsor 4 161.25
Valintakonis, Dave Windsor 4 285.75
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